ISSN: 2186-8476,  ISSN:  2186-8468 Print
Vol. 1.  No. 3.  September  2012
(株株株株) リナ＆ルナインターナショナリナ＆ルナインターナショナリナ＆ルナインターナショナリナ＆ルナインターナショナルルルル
小山市、小山市、小山市、小山市、日本日本日本日本.
www. leena-luna.co.jp
P a g e |  39
PREPARATION AND CHARACTERIZATION OF ACTIVATED CARBON FROM
FLUTED PUMPKIN (TELFAIRIA OCCIDENTALIS HOOK.F) SEED SHELL

(株株株株) リナ＆ルナインターナショナリナ＆ルナインターナショナリナ＆ルナインターナショナリナ＆ルナインターナショナルルルル
小山市、小山市、小山市、小山市、日本日本日本日本.
www. leena-luna.co.jp
P a g e |  41
washed with distilled water till the pH was constant. Then it was dried at 105
o
C in an oven and
later removed to cool at room temperature. The carbon produced was sieved with 106 µm, put in
an air tied bottle labeled FPMNaOHAC. This procedure was repeated with Na2CO3, H2SO4,
H3PO4, and NaCl neutralizing with HCl and NaOH as appropriate. The end products were put in
air-tied containers and labeled as FPMNa2CO3AC, FPMNaClAC, and FPMH2SO4AC
respectively and collectively called chemically prepared fluted pumpkin mesocarp activated
carbon (CFAC).
Table 1: List of various carbons prepared by physical and chemical activation methods
S/N. Sample code Short form Method used in activation process
1 FPMAC300 FAC1 Using a Pt crucible at 300
0
C in inert atmosphere.
2 FPMAC400 FAC2 Pt crucible at 400
0
C in inert atmosphere.
3 FPMAC500 FAC3 Pt crucible activated at 500
0
C in inert atmosphere
4 FPMAC600 FAC4 Pt crucible activated at 600
0
C in inert atmosphere
5 FPMAC700 FAC5 Pt crucible activated at 700
0
C in inert atmosphere
6 FPMH3PO4AC FAC6 Chemical method with H3PO4 activated at 500
0